THE STATE

Department of Commerce, Community,

of A L A SKA and Economic Development
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING
GOVERNOR BILL WALKER 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567
Main: 907.269.8160
Fax: 907.269.8195
DATE July 18, 2016
TO: Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors
THRU: Angela Birt, Chief Investigator#
FROM: John Savage, Investigator
RE: Investigative Report for the Aug 4-5, 2016 meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period
from April 12, 2016 through July 18, 2016. Including cases, complaints, and intake matters,
since the last report, the Investigator opened 23 files and closed 14 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 31

Case Number

Open Date

Violation Type

2014-001451
2014-001984
2014-002010
2015-000973
2015-001237
2015-001257
2015-001276
2015-001277
2015-001279
2015-001280
2015-001424
2015-001433
2015-001441
2015-001629
2015-001656
2015-001667
2015-001702
2015-001704
2016-000489
2016-000521
2016-000576
2016-000578

07/22/2014
10/13/2014
10/15/2014
06/11/2015
07/10/2015
07/13/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015
07/14/2015
08/04/2015
08/05/2015
08/05/2015
09/02/2015
09/09/2015
09/10/2015
09/15/2015
09/15/2015
04/13/2016
04/19/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016

Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Violation of licensing regulation
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unprofessional conduct
Unprofessional conduct
Unlicensed practice or activity
Unlicensed practice or activity

Board Profession
ENGINEER

ENGINEER
COPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
COPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER

LAND SURVEYOR
COPORATE AUTH
LAND SURVEYOR
COPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER

LAND SURVEYOR
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ARCHITECT
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CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 14

Case Number

End Date

Case Status

2015-000957
2015-000958
2015-001720
2016-000186
2016-000478
2016-000480
2016-000537
2016-000550
2016-000554
2016-000636
2016-000673
2016-000858
2016-000865
2016-000882

No Cases Pending Attorney General Action

No AELS Subjects on Probation at this time

END OF REPORT

05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
04/14/2016
04/12/2016
04/12/2016
07/14/2016
04/25/2016
04/27/2016
05/12/2016
05/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/21/2016
06/23/2016

Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Intake
Closed-Intake
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Intake
Closed-Investigation
Closed-Intake
Closed-Intake
Closed-Intake
Closed-Intake
Closed-Intake

Closure

License Action

License Action

License Action

No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
Advisement Letter

No Action - No Violation
Advisement Letter

No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation
No Action - No Violation

Board Profession

CORPORATE AUTH
LAND SURVEYOR
LAND SURVEYOR
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
CORPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
ENGINEER
CORPORATE AUTH
ENGINEER
ENGINEER



