

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567

Main: 907.269.8160 Fax: 907.269.8195

DATE:

July 18, 2016

TO:

Alaska State Board of Registration for Architects, Engineers and Land Surveyors

THRU:

Angela Birt, Chief Investigator

FROM:

John Savage, Investigator

RE:

Investigative Report for the Aug 4-5, 2016 meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period from April 12, 2016 through July 18, 2016. Including cases, complaints, and intake matters, since the last report, the Investigator opened 23 files and closed 14 AELS Board matters.

OPEN Cases and Complaints: 31

Case Number	Open Date	Violation Type	Board Profession
2014-001451	07/22/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2014-001984	10/13/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2014-002010	10/15/2014	Unlicensed practice or activity	COPORATE AUTH
2015-000973	06/11/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001237	07/10/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001257	07/13/2015	Violation of licensing regulation	ENGINEER
2015-001276	07/14/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001277	07/14/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001279	07/14/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	COPORATE AUTH
2015-001280	07/14/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001424	08/04/2015	Violation of licensing regulation	LAND SURVEYOR
2015-001433	08/05/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	COPORATE AUTH
2015-001441	08/05/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	LAND SURVEYOR
2015-001629	09/02/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	COPORATE AUTH
2015-001656	09/09/2015	Violation of licensing regulation	ENGINEER
2015-001667	09/10/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	LAND SURVEYOR
2015-001702	09/15/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2015-001704	09/15/2015	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2016-000489	04/13/2016	Unprofessional conduct	ENGINEER
2016-000521	04/19/2016	Unprofessional conduct	ENGINEER
2016-000576	04/28/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ENGINEER
2016-000578	04/28/2016	Unlicensed practice or activity	ARCHITECT

CLOSED Cases and Complaints: 14

Case Number	End Date	Case Status	Closure	Board Profession
2015-000957	05/16/2016	Closed-Investigation	License Action	CORPORATE AUTH
2015-000958	05/16/2016	Closed-Investigation	License Action	LAND SURVEYOR
2015-001720	05/16/2016	Closed-Investigation	License Action	LAND SURVEYOR
2016-000186	04/14/2016	Closed-Investigation	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000478	04/12/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000480	04/12/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000537	07/14/2016	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	ENGINEER
2016-000550	04/25/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	CORPORATE AUTH
2016-000554	04/27/2016	Closed-Investigation	Advisement Letter	ENGINEER
2016-000636	05/12/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000673	05/20/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000858	06/20/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	CORPORATE AUTH
2016-000865	06/21/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER
2016-000882	06/23/2016	Closed-Intake	No Action - No Violation	ENGINEER

No Cases Pending Attorney General Action

No AELS Subjects on Probation at this time

END OF REPORT